0/6



## SANCHAR NIGAM EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Head Quarters, New Delhi, 110015

Ph: 011-25934899, e-mail:sneachg@yahoo.com

All Communications to the General Secretary

K. Sebastin, General Secretary

SNEA Bhavan, B-11/1 & 2,

Ramesh Nagar, New Delhi-110015 Ph.: 011-25191276 (R), 09868266200 (Mob.)

E-mail: ksebastin@gmail.com

SNEA/CHQ/CMD/2018-21/126

Dated 05.03.2021.

To

Shri. P. K. Purwar, Chairman and Managing Director, **BSNL**, New Delhi.

Sub: Postponement of "INDEFINITE HUNGER FAST at BSNLCO and Circle HQs" from 08.03.2021 onwards for a period of one month, demanding promotions upto AGM equivalent Grades w.e.f. 01.07.2018 through the new promotion policy, BEPPARR-2017 approved by the BSNL Board on 28.05.2018. NO financial burden on BSNL reg:

Ref: 1. SNEA/CHQ/CMD/2018-21/114

Dated 05.11.2020.

2. SNEA/CHQ/CMD/2018-21/123

Dated 12.02.2021.

3. BSNLCO Letter No. BSNL/7-1/SR/2020 Dated 04.03.2021.

Respected Sir,

Kindly refer the notice for agitation programs dated 05.11.2020 under ref.1 above, demanding promotion upto AGM equivalent Grades in all the streams w.e.f. 01.07.2018 through the new promotion policy, BSNL Executive Promotion Policy Amendment & Recruitment Rules, 2017 (BEPPARR - 2017) approved by the BSNL Board on 28.05.2018.

Considering the personal assurance from Hon CMD, BSNL and the appeal made in the meeting held on 03.03.2021, Sanchar Nigam Executives' Association (SNEA) decided to postpone the Indefinite Hunger Fast at BSNLCO and Circle HQs from 08.03.2021 onwards for a period of one month, for facilitating the Management to implement the new Promotion Policy approved by the BSNL Board.

Our appeal is for providing Regular Promotions in all the Grades instead of Looking After Promotion through the BSNL Board approved promotion Policy. Today 80% to 98% of positions in many strategic Grade remain vacant and by this all such positions can be filled within no time. This is not at all having any financial implication on BSNL/DoT.

With kind regards,

(Sebastin, K)

Copy to: 1. Shri. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Hon MOC, New Delhi for kind intervention pl.

2. Shri. Anshu Prakash, Secretary/Telecom, Sanchar Bhavan, New Delhi for kind intervention pl.

3-7. DIR(HR)/DIR(Fin)/DIR(CFA)/DIR(CM)/DIR(EB), BSNL Board for kind info and n/a pl.

8. Shri. A. M. Gupta, Sr GM(SR), BSNLCO for information and n/a/pl

0 5 MAR 2021

5/3/2021 imel-5. 30.PM